S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m34 35
4560 Series 4560 Mini Bench Top Reactors
These are the most popular
of all Parr Stirred Reactors.
Although they are called “Mini”
reactors, they offer a range of
sizes large enough to work with

e
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 37
Series 4560 Ordering Guide
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4560 Series Reactor
can be developed by combining individual symbols from the separate sections.
Example: A 600 mL, T316SS, moveable head reactor with general purpose magnetic drive,
O-ring seal, 115V, explosion proof motor, 3000 psi gage and PID controller with pressure display mod-
ule would be listed as: No. 4563-O-GP-SS-115-XP.25-3000-4842-PDM
A. B. C. D. E. F. G. I. J.
Model Gasket Stirrer Material Voltage Motor Gage Controller Options
No. 4563 -O -GP -SS -115 -XP.25 -3000 -4842 -PDM
S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y36
4560 Series 4560 Options
I N D E X  T O  O P T I O N S
OPTION PAGE
Gasket Systems 20
Magnetic Drive 16
Materials of Construction 11-14
Electrical Supply 37
Stirrer Motor 78-79
Pressure Gage 85
Bottom Drain Valve 91
Rupture Disc 84
Temperature Control 104-108
Control Options 107-108
Process Control 110-114
Certification 9-10
CUSTOM OPTIONS
Stirrers 80-81
Heaters 76-77
External Valves and Fittings 98
Solids Charging Ports 89
Condensers 83
Catalyst Addition Devices 89
Catalyst Baskets 82
Relief Valves 85
Windows 96
Explosion Proof Options 94-95
ACCESSORIES
Liners 90
Spare Parts Kits 98
Pressure Hoses 93
Check Valves 92
Liquid Pipettes 89
Gas Burettes 88
2 2S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
G. Pressure Gage
-3000 3000 psi / 200 bar
-2000 2000 psi / 140 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 70 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
H. Bottom Drain Valve
-No Symbol No Bottom Drain Valve
-BDV Bottom Drain Valve Installed
I. Temperature Controller
-4842* PID Control
-4843* Programmable Control
-4835 Compact Controller PID
-4836* Compact Controller Ramp & Soak
-4870 Process Controller
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
J. Control Options (List All Desired)
-TDM* Tachometer Display Module
-PDM* Pressure Display Module
-HTM* High Temperature Cut-off Module
-AMM* Ammeter Display Module
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
-SVM Solenoid Valve Module

e
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 37
Series 4560 Ordering Guide
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4560 Series Reactor
can be developed by combining individual symbols from the separate sections.
Example: A 600 mL, T316SS, moveable head reactor with general purpose magnetic drive,
O-ring seal, 115V, explosion proof motor, 3000 psi gage and PID controller with pressure display mod-
ule would be listed as: No. 4563-O-GP-SS-115-XP.25-3000-4842-PDM
A. B. C. D. E. F. G. I. J.
Model Gasket Stirrer Material Voltage Motor Gage Controller Options
No. 4563 -O -GP -SS -115 -XP.25 -3000 -4842 -PDM
S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y36
4560 Series 4560 Options
I N D E X  T O  O P T I O N S
OPTION PAGE
Gasket Systems 20
Magnetic Drive 16
Materials of Construction 11-14
Electrical Supply 37
Stirrer Motor 78-79
Pressure Gage 85
Bottom Drain Valve 91
Rupture Disc 84
Temperature Control 104-108
Control Options 107-108
Process Control 110-114
Certification 9-10
CUSTOM OPTIONS
Stirrers 80-81
Heaters 76-77
External Valves and Fittings 98
Solids Charging Ports 89
Condensers 83
Catalyst Addition Devices 89
Catalyst Baskets 82
Relief Valves 85
Windows 96
Explosion Proof Options 94-95
ACCESSORIES
Liners 90
Spare Parts Kits 98
Pressure Hoses 93
Check Valves 92
Liquid Pipettes 89
Gas Burettes 88
2 2S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
G. Pressure Gage
-3000 3000 psi / 200 bar
-2000 2000 psi / 140 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 70 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
H. Bottom Drain Valve
-No Symbol No Bottom Drain Valve
-BDV Bottom Drain Valve Installed
I. Temperature Controller
-4842* PID Control
-4843* Programmable Control
-4835 Compact Controller PID
-4836* Compact Controller Ramp & Soak
-4870 Process Controller
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
J. Control Options (List All Desired)
-TDM* Tachometer Display Module
-PDM* Pressure Display Module
-HTM* High Temperature Cut-off Module
-AMM* Ammeter Display Module
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
-SVM Solenoid Valve Module